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Oregon City, Oregon, May 3, 1946
ADJOURNED REGULAR MEETING |

A regular adjourned meetlng of the City Commlssion was held in
the ofllce of the City Manager in the City Hall on the above date at
1:00 otclock p.m.

Roll call showed the following present:

Geo. Woodward, Mayor
J. L. Franzen, City Manager

As there was not a quorum present the meeting adjourned to

convene again May 9, 1946 at 1:00 o'clock p.m.
Ty, a% -

Oregon City, Oregon, May 9, 1946

ADJOURNED REGULAR MEETING

)

The City Commission met in adjourned regular session on the
above date in the office of the City Manager in the City Hall at 1:00
otclock p.m.
Roll call showed the following present:
Geo. Woodward, Mayor
w, G, H. Krueger, Commissioner ’ ¢
Raymond P. Caufield, Commissioner :
The minutes of the previous meetings were read and approved.
The report of the Treasurer was read and on motion ordered filed.
The report of the City Manager was read and on motion ordered filed.

The City Recorder's report of claims against the City for the month
of April was read and on motion warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown
therein.

Ayes: Woodward, Krueger and Caufield.

42.00

REPORT
I herewith submit a report of the claims against the city for the -

month of April, 1946, and recommend that warrants be drawn on their respective
funds in payment thereof. _
C. R. McGee Auditor $ 25.00

C. A. Blodgett Police Chief | 199.00

Clarence Alldredge Ass't. " ‘ 159.30
"Harvey Tautfest - Patrolman : 169.00

Gilbert Rodgers " 169.00

C. D. Néwman : n 158.00

Arthur Reterstoff " 138.90

John D, Williams " 138.90 -

R. Locke Fire Chief 191.10

H. %“oenig ' Asstt. M 169.00

. Lankins Captain - ) 166.60

L. E. Fisher Hoseman 157.00

Henry J. Bebo " 155.60

Albert E. Bittner n 130.47

C. Rice L Lel3

J. E. Surfus Blevator 139.30

Chris Moehnke 1 140.20

Alden E. Miller Attorney 122.60

Geo. E. Swafford Treasurer 49.40

J. L. Franzen Mznager & Engineer 231.60 2
Mary E. Brady, - Recorder 81.80

C.. H. -Taylor - Janitor & Elevator
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Walter Brandt

R. C. Meder

John Skirvin
Kenneth I. Brandt
George F. Edwards
Victor Carlson
Wallace W. Good

Northwest Hospital S?rvice Plan
f 1 1 i

U. S. National Bank
1" " n

L. Stipp
Lee L. Shoemake

Walter Bullard
John E. Eaden

W. Grant
W, Kemhus
E. Lewis
W, Weikum
¥. OtBrien
J. Fisher
Ed Fisher
Carl Rice
D. O'Brien

Ferrell Heater

H, Brien
J. E, Beck

Carl Brinikman
Chas. Brinkman
Frank Conrad

Morris I. Dunwoodie

Frank Depretto
Clarence J. Green

Pierre T. Grand
F. Sims

Jas. B. Johnson

Frank Depretto
Carl Brinkman

Anton J. Herbst
Viilbur Brunhnell
Del Jones

Chas, Brinkman
Morris Dunwoodie
Henry Brien
Ferrell Heater
Clarence Green

C. H. Taylor
Northwest Hospital Service Plan
U. S. National Bank

Don January

V.. E. Dillon
Lorna January
Eugene Lussan
Dick Minnickel
Everett Garrett
Ross Davis
Winifred Preston

Cemetery
1"

L]
1"
n
"
w

Hospital Ins. I
" " 11

Withholding tax 1
n " o1l

Judge
Watchman

Flusher
n

Fire Dept.
i

n_
1
1
n
n
1
"

St. Supt.
Kelly Field
Streets

4]

Pzrks
Streets
Kelly Field
1"

Streets
Kelly Field
Streets
Kelly Field
Flusher
Streets

1

Kelly Field
Streets

"

Kelly Field

Streets
1t

Cemetery
n :

Police
1

Parking Meters
n

n
1
"

Painting
Hospital Insurance
Withholding tax

Becreation Director
Asstt, 1

Recreation Secretary

n Janitor
b1

1"
Ll
n

163.60
132.30
140.20
140.20
140.20
48.00
6.75

21.60
1.80

221.20
71.70

45.00
50.00

139.30
148.10

2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00

168,80
16.80
138. 40
85.61
52.79
115.69
17.80
12.24
137.76
5.71
116.99
12.24
34.43
103.33
136.52
12.24
127.06
150,00
6.12
132.28
67.95

9.18
25.81

86.30
6.10
6.10

13.50
13.50
11.40
11.50

6.10

15.60
14.10
144.05

188.10
62.30
112.10
108.60
26 .00
39.75
11.25
12.00
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Ivan Hannaford
Esther Bly Williams
Gale Bentz

Bob Barnett

Walt Morris

Geo. Schroth .

Jim Cummins

Barbara Wellbaum

Northwest Hospital Service Plan
U. S. National Bank
Treasurer of the U.S.

Boys Hi Y
Girls C.C.

Boys 0O.C.

Girls League

Firemen

Future Farmers of America
Future Homemakers of America
Pep Club

Library

Senior Hi Rec. Council
HarrydHoover

Sportcraft Landing

Petty, Cash - Rec. Dept.
Bernier Florist

Popcorn Shop

0. C. Enterprise

Ailr Reduction Sales Co.

"Bearing Sales & Service Inc.

Frank Bashor Supplies
Brunswick-Balke-Collender Co.
Butler's Tire & Battery Co.
Chamber of Commerce
Clackemas County

- Coca Colz Bottling Co.

Concrete Pipe Co.

~Curran & Lyman

Economy Drug Co.

Estes Hardware

C. P. Farr

W, E. Finzer & Co.

J. L. Franczen

U, W. Friedrich & Son

C. W, Friedrich & Son
Ferrell Heater

Dean Heaksecker
Huntley-Draper Drug Co.
The Hub Grocery

Don B, January

W. G. H. Krueger

i, J. McCready Lumber Co.
Mjiller Garage

Mine Safety Appliances Co.
Moore!s Motion Picture Ser,
National Rec. Assoc.

0. C._ Abstract Co.

0. ,Auto Wreckers

0. .Enterprise

_Enterprise

Foundry

_Garbage Co.

Laundry Co.

. lotor Co.

. Print. & Station. Co.

s & & @
LI R

Sand & Gravel Co.
Sand & Grawvel Co.
Otls hlevator Co.

Pac. Tel. & Tel. Co.

Pa¢c, Tel. & Tel. Co.

Petty Cash

A, T. Rector

R. W. Piper

Port. Gas & Coke Co.
Portland Gen. Elect. Co.
Portland Gen. Elect. Co.
Port. Paint & Lacguer Prod.
The Reader's Digest Assoc., Inc
I

OO OO0 o Qo

Recreation
i

L
L
"
n
1n-
n

Hospital Ins.
Withholding tax

Supplies

" Carnival - Recrestion

1"
n
n
"
"
"
"
n
n
n

supplies - Rec.
n

Carnival - Recreation
n

Supplies
ft

Supplies - Rec.
Supplies - HRec.
Motor Supplies
Donation
Supplies
Supplies

Sewer pipe
Motor Supplies
Supplies
Supplies II
Rent - Rec. Dept.
Supplies

Use of car
Supplies

. Supplies 11

Use of Car

Refund - Rec. Dent.
Supplies
Supplies

Use of car
Supplies
Supplies 11
Motor Supplies
Supplies
Supplies - Rec.
Supplies - Rec.
Owner's Policy V
Motor SBupplies
Supplies :
Supplies- Rec,
Supplies 11
Supplies
Garbage Service
Supplies
Supplies 11
Supplies
Supplies - Rec.
Supplies 11
Supplies
Repairs
Telephone
Telephone 11
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies

Lights 11
Lights
Supplies
Supplies - Rec.

12.00
20.00
12.00
1.00
4.00
15,00
10.00
3.60

1.80
68.60

100. 41
9.46
9-46
9.46
9.6
9.46
9.46

11.46
9.46
9. 46
9046
2.50

94.35

14.00

14.00
1.50

12.80
.85
1.40 |
7.50
7.90

10.60

25.00

21.00

78. 40

51.00
4.95
475
'3.95

150.00

54.42

25,00
5.29

18.25

25.00
2.50

24,.83

.46

25.00

22.66

11.63

14.80

10.19
2.00
2.00

+ 20.00

17.50
35.65
1.50
16.20
60.00
5.50

* 7054
17.05
58.36
2.00
20,00
14.40
60.00
150. 40
5.10
9.35
66.15
89.98
11.71
1.85
681.85
43.00
3.00
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Reddaway's Truck Line, Inc.

Schuld Bros.

Standard 0il Co. of Calif.
Straight & Salisbury
Tracey & Co., Inc,

Dr. Dan Trullinger

Union 0il Co. of Calif.
United Radio Supply Inc,
Westland Equip. Co,

W. J, Wilson & Co.

C. F. Klippel Auto Supply
Tide Water Assoc. 0il Co.
0. C. Auto Parts

0., C. Auto Parts

Current Fund

State Ind. Acc. Comm.
State Ind. Acc. Comm.
Stevens & Koon

After due consideration and on motion duly passed, the motion

Freight $ .75
1 - Rec. 2.61
Supplies 17.64
Motor Supplies . .58
Supplies 6.95
Motor Supplies 8.60
County Health Unit 100.00
Supplies 46.20
Supplies 120.04
Supplies 24.00
Supplies 1.10
Supplies - 1.77
Motor Supplies 298.32
Motor Supplies 4e51
Supplies 11 2547
Motor Supplies 11 6.10
Insurance 123.75
Insurance 11 _ 7.61
Engineering services

Sewage Disposal Fund 1,000.00

Total « « » + = = o+ . $ 11,355.73

LIBRARY
Gertrude Brumbaugh Libtrarian 147.20
Sally Lou Tipton Ass't. " S 131.40
Rose Marie Gawlista Stenographer 72.60
Hazel Ogle Mending 13.50
Viesley Sumption Shelving 8.40
LaVerne Spears u 6.50
Roberta Piper Carding ' 10.00
Maude Stanley Janitor 20.15
Northwest Hospital Service Plan Hospital Ins. 1.80
U. 5. National Bank Withholding tax 25.00
J. K. Gill Co. Books 42420
A, C. McClurg & Co. " 9.00
The Macmillan Co. " 3.48
Superintendent of Documents " 1.75
F. W, Faxon Co. Periodicals 2.03
K. R. Bowker Co. n 3.00
The Librarian of Congress Supplies 9.53
Remington Rand Inc. n 8.84
0. C., Printing & Staticnery Co  Supplies 1.90
The Pac.Tel. & Tel. Co. Telephone 5.25
United 0il Co. Fuel 19.02
Portland Gen. Elect. Co. Lights 10.44
. Pac. Northwest Bibliographic Center Membership 20.00
State Ind. Acc. Conmm,. Insurance 2,47
Alden E. Miller Insurance , 29.60

Total v « &« « « = =« « « & 605.06

made May 1, 1946 passing the first reading of Ordinance No. 1332 and

directing its publication, was rescinded and the number of the ordinance
ordered given to the following Ordinance which was read first time and

on motioned ordered published.

ORDINANCE NO, 1332

AN ORDINANCE licensing punchboards and declaring an emergency.

OREGON CITY DOES ORDAIN AS FQLLOWS:

Section 1. It shall be unlawful for any person, co-partrership,
or corporation within the City of Oregon City to have, operate, lease,

place, or permit to be operated or used or to have in his possession

any punchboard without first paying a license fee as provided herein.

Section 2. The license fee for each board shall be one hundred
times the unit of play or cost per punch, and said license shall not be

transferahble,

Section 3. It shall be unlawful for any person under the age
of 21 years to punch, operate or use or have in his possession any punchboard
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or for anyone to permit any person under 21 years of age to punch or
operate a punchboard.

Section 4. All punchboards shall be presented to the City
Recorder and the license fee paid before circulation or use, and the
City Hecorder shall thereupon duly license the same and affix the '
necessary sticker or stamp and only legal punchboards, commonly referred
to as’ "guestion and answer" punchboards, wherein mental skill is recuired
Lo answer questions, are permitted. '

+

Section 5, All illegal punchboards and punchboards not
operated under a license herein shall be seized by the Chief of Police.

Section 6. All ordinances and parts of ordinances in
conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 7. Any person violating any of the provisions of this
ordinance shall, upon conviction thereof, be punished by a fine not :
exceeding $300.00 or by imprisonment in the City Jail for a period not
exceeding ninety (90) days, or by both such fine and imprisonment,

immediate preservation of the public health, peace and safety of the
City of Oregon City, in this: That there are a number of unlicensed
punchboards being operated in the City of Oregon City which require
immediate regulation, therefore an emergency is hereby declared to
exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and
after its passage by the City Commission and approval by the Mayor.

Section 8. Inasmuch as this ordinance is necessary for the .

Read first time and ordered published at a special meeting
of the City Commission held on the 9th day of May, 1946, and to come
up for second reading and final passage at a special meeting of the
City Commission to be held on the 20th day of May, 1946, at the hour
of 1:00 otclock p.m.

MARY E. BRADY
City Recorder.

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned.

éz%gazeborder.

Oregon City, Oregon, May 20, 1946

SPECIAL MEETING:

The City Commission met in special session-on the above date in the .
office of the City Manager at 1:00 otclock p.m. I

%oll call showed the following present:

Raymond Caufield, and W.G.H. Krueger, Commissioners
George Woodwaréd, Mayor
J.L. Franzen, City Manager

The purpose of the meeting was first, to canvas the votes casta
the election held on the 17th for the annexation of additional territory
to Oregon City; and second, Ordinance No. 1332 was read first time and
on motion ordered published.

ORDINANCE NO. 1333

An Ordinance providing parking space for commercial vehicles by use
of delivery service permit cards, and providing for the application and
issuance thereof upon payment of the fée therefor, and providing for the
display of said permit or card, and providing a penalty.

OAEGON CITY DOES ORDATN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Upon the receipt of the proper application the City
Recorder is hereby authorized to issue service or delivery permits aad
vehicle idéntification cards to firms, corporations, or businesses
regularly using vehicles for the delivery of service or the delivery or
pickup of merchandise. Such vehicle indentification cards.snall pe
issued for a specific motor vehicle in the manner hereinafter provided.

Section £. Any person, firm, corporation, or business owning or oo



