Oregon City, Oregon, May 3, 1946

# ADJOURNED REGULAR MEETING

A regular adjourned meeting of the City Commission was held in the office of the City Manager in the City Hall on the above date at 1:00 o'clock p.m.

Roll call showed the following present:

Geo. Woodward, Mayor J. L. Franzen, City Manager

As there was not a quorum present the meeting adjourned to convene again May 9, 1946 at 1:00 o'clock p.m.

Mary E. Brady Cifty Recorder.

Oregon City, Oregon, May 9, 1946

#### ADJOURNED REGULAR MEETING

The City Commission met in adjourned regular session on the above date in the office of the City Manager in the City Hall at 1:00 o'clock p.m.

Roll call showed the following present:

Geo. Woodward, Mayor W. G. H. Krueger, Commissioner Raymond P. Caufield, Commissioner

The minutes of the previous meetings were read and approved.

The report of the Treasurer was read and on motion ordered filed.

The report of the City Manager was read and on motion ordered filed.

The City Recorder's report of claims against the City for the month of April was read and on motion warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein.

Ayes: Woodward, Krueger and Caufield.

#### REPORT

I herewith submit a report of the claims against the city for the month of April, 1946, and recommend that warrants be drawn on their respective funds in payment thereof.

C. R. McGee	Auditor	\$ 25.00
C. A. Blodgett Clarence Alldredge Harvey Tautfest Gilbert Rodgers C. D. Newman Arthur Reterstoff John D. Williams	Police Chief Ass't. " Patrolman " " "	199.00 159.30 169.00 169.00 158.00 138.90
R. Locke H. Aoenig E. Lankins L. E. Fisher Henry J. Bebo Albert E. Bittner C. Rice	Fire Chief Asstt. " Captain Hoseman "	191.10 169.00 166.60 157.00 155.60 130.47 4.43
J. E. Surfus Chris Moehnke	Elevator	139.30 140.20
Alden E. Miller	Attorney	122.60
Geo. E. Swafford	Treasurer	49.40
J. L. Franzen	Manager & Engineer	231.60
Mary E. Brady - C. H. Taylor	Recorder Janitor & Elevator	81.80 42.00

		·	
alter Brandt	Cemetery	163.60	
. C. Meier	11	132.30	
ohn Skirvin	11	140.20	
lenneth I. Brandt	11	140.20	
eorge F. Edwards	11	140.20	
ictor Carlson	11 11	48.00	
allace W. Good	11	6.75	
orthwest Hospital Service Plan	Hospital Ins. I	21.60	
11 11 11	" " 11	1.80	
. S. National Bank	Withholding tax 1	221.20	
" "	" 11	71.70	
. Stipp	Judge	45.00	
ee L. Shoemake	Watchman	50.00	
alter Bullard	Flusher	139.30	
ohn E. Eaden	Π	148.10	
. Grant	Fire Dept.	2.00	
. Kemhus	11	2.00	
Lewis	R_	1.00	
. Weikum	11	1.00	
. O'Brien	11 es	1.00	
Fisher	11 11	2.00	
Ed Fisher	11	2.00	•
Carl Rice ). O'Brien	11	2.00 1.00	
errell Heater	St. Supt.	168.80	
	Kelly Field	16.80	
. Brien	Streets	138.40	
. E. Beck	Parks	85.61 52.79	
arl Brinkman	Streets	115.69	
ATT DITIMIGH	Kelly Field	17.80	
Chas. Brinkman	"	12.24	
	Streets	137.76	
rank Conrad	Kelly Field	5.71	
	Streets	116.99	
Morris I. Dunwoodie	Kelly Field	12.24	
	Flusher	34.43	
rank Depretto	Streets	103.33 136.52	
larence J. Green	Kelly Field	130.52	
Edicado of orden	Streets	127.06	
ierre T. Grand	11	150.00	
. Sims	Kelly Field	6.12	
	Streets	132.28	
as. B. Johnson	ii .	67.95	
rank Depretto	Cemetery	9.18	
arl Brinkman	11	25.81	
nton J. Herbst	Police	86.30	
ilbur Brunnell	11	6.10	
el Jones	"	6.10	
has. Brinkman	Parking Meters	13.50	
orris Dunwoodie	II	13.50	
enry Brien	11	11.40	
errell Heater	11	11.50	
larence Green	tt .	6.10	
. H. Taylor	Painting	15.60	
	-		
orthwest Hospital Service Plan	Hospital Insurance	14.10	
orthwest Hospital Service Plan . S. National Bank	Hospital Insurance Withholding tax	14.10 144.05	
orthwest Hospital Service Plan S. National Bank on January	Hospital Insurance Withholding tax Recreation Director	14.10 144.05 188.10	
orthwest Hospital Service Plan  S. National Bank  on January E. Dillon	Hospital Insurance Withholding tax Recreation Director Ass't. "	14.10 144.05 188.10 62.30	
C. H. Taylor  Sorthwest Hospital Service Plan  J. S. National Bank  On January  J. E. Dillon  January  January  January  January  January  January  January  January	Hospital Insurance Withholding tax Recreation Director Ass't. " Recreation Secretary	14.10 144.05 188.10 62.30 112.10	
forthwest Hospital Service Plan  J. S. National Bank  On January  J. E. Dillon  January  Gugene Lussan	Hospital Insurance Withholding tax Recreation Director Ass't. " Recreation Secretary	14.10 144.05 188.10 62.30 112.10 108.60	
forthwest Hospital Service Plan  J. S. National Bank  On January  J. E. Dillon  January	Hospital Insurance Withholding tax Recreation Director Ass't. " Recreation Secretary Janitor	14.10 144.05 188.10 62.30 112.10 108.60 26.00	
forthwest Hospital Service Plan  J. S. National Bank  On January  J. E. Dillon  January  Sugene Lussan  Oick Minnickel	Hospital Insurance Withholding tax Recreation Director Ass't. " Recreation Secretary Janitor	14.10 144.05 188.10 62.30 112.10 108.60	

· -	•	•
Ivan Hannaford	Recreation	\$ 12.00
Esther Bly Williams	11	20.00
Gale Bentz	tt	. 12.00
Bob Barnett	tt	1.00
Walt Morris	11	4.00
Geo. Schroth	11	. 15.00
Jim Cummins	n.	10.00
Barbara Wellbaum	tt ·	3.60
Dai baia Weli baum		2.00
Northwest Hospital Service Plan	Hospital Inc	1.80
Not threst hospital belvice rian	nospical ins.	1.00
U. S. National Bank	Withholding tax	68.60
o. b. Nacional Dank	WICHHOLOTHE CAY	00.00
Treasurer of the U.S.	Supplies	100.41
Boys Hi Y	Carnival - Recreation	
Girls O.C.	ti	9.46
Boys O.C.	11	9.46
		9.46
Girls League	 !	9.46
Firemen	" "	9.46
Future Farmers of America	11	9.46
Future Homemakers of America	11 11	11.46
Pep Club	11	9.46
Library		9.46
Senior Hi Rec. Council		9.46
HarrydHoover	ti	2.50
Sportcraft Landing	Supplies - Rec.	94.35
Petty Cash - Rec. Dept.	<b>11</b>	14.00
Bernier Florist	Carnival - Recreation	14.00
Popcorn Shop	H	1.50
O. C. Enterprise	tt '	12.80
Air Reduction Sales Co.	Supplies	9.85
Bearing Sales & Service Inc.	11	1.40
Frank Bashor Supplies	Supplies - Rec.	7.50
Brunswick-Balke-Collender Co.	Supplies - Rec.	7.90
Butler's Tire & Battery Co.	Motor Supplies	10.60
Chamber of Commerce	Donation	25.00
Clackamas County	Supplies	21.00
Coca Cola Bottling Co.	Supplies	78.40
Concrete Pipe Co.	Sewer pipe	51.00
Curran & Lyman	Motor Supplies -	4.95
Economy Drug Co.	Supplies	4.75
Estes Hardware	Supplies II	3.95
C. P. Farr	Rent - Rec. Dept.	150.00
W. E. Finzer & Co.	Supplies	54.42
J. L. Franzen	Use of car	. 25.00
C. W. Friedrich & Son	Supplies	5.29
	Supplies 11	18.25
Ferrell Heater	Use of Car	25.00
Dean Reaksecker	Refund - Rec. Dept.	2.50
Huntley-Draper Drug Co.	Supplies	24.83
The Hub Grocery	Supplies	.46
Don B. January	Use of car	25.00
W. G. H. Krueger	Supplies	22.66
W. J. McCready Lumber Co.	Supplies 11	11.63
Miller Garage	Motor Supplies	14.80
Mine Safety Appliances Co.	Supplies	10.19
Moore's Motion Picture Ser.	Supplies - Rec.	2.00
National Rec. Assoc.	Supplies - Rec.	2.00
O. C. Abstract Co.	Owner's Policy V	20.00
O. C. Auto Wreckers	Motor Supplies	17.50
O. C. Enterprise	Supplies	35.65
o. o. miocipi toc	Supplies Rec.	
O. C. Enterprise	Supplies 11	1.50 16.20
O. C. Foundry	Supplies	60.00
O. C. Garbage Co.	Garbage Service	5 <b>.5</b> 0
O. C. Laundry Co.	Supplies	7.54
O. C. Motor Co.	Supplies 11	17.05
O. C. Print. & Station. Co.		
or or titilo, a position, oo,	Supplies Supplies - Rec.	58.36 2.00
O. C. Sand & Gravel Co.		
O. C. Sand & Gravel Co.	Supplies 11	20.00
Otis Elevator Co.	Supplies	14.40
Pac. Tel. & Tel. Co.	Repairs Telephone	60.00 .
Pac. Tel. & Tel. Co.	Telephone 11	150.40
Petty Cash		5.10 9.35
A. T. Rector	Supplies Supplies	
R. W. Piper	Supplies	66.15
Port. Gas & Coke Co.	Supplies	89.98
Portland Gen. Elect. Co.	Lights 11	11.71 1.85
Portland Gen. Elect. Co.	<del>-</del>	
	Lights	681.85
Port. Paint & Lacquer Prod.	Supplies	43.00
The Reader's Digest Assoc., Inc	Supplies - Rec.	3.00
F.		•

25.00

42.20

9.00

3.48

1.75

2.03

3.00 9.53

8.84

1.90

5.25 19.02

10.44

20.00 2.47

29<u>.60</u>

605.06

	Reddaway's Truck Line, Inc.  Schuld Bros. Standard Oil Co. of Calif. Straight & Salisbury Tracey & Co., Inc. Dr. Dan Trullinger Union Oil Co. of Calif. United Radio Supply Inc. Westland Equip. Co. W. J. Wilson & Co. C. F. Klippel Auto Supply Tide Water Assoc. Oil Co. O. C. Auto Parts O. C. Auto Parts Current Fund State Ind. Acc. Comm. State Ind. Acc. Comm. Stevens & Koon	Freight " - Rec. Supplies Motor Supplies Supplies Motor Supplies County Health Unit Supplies Supplies Supplies Supplies Supplies Supplies Motor Supplies Motor Supplies Supplies 11 Motor Supplies 11 Insurance Insurance 11 Engineering services Sewage Disposal Fund	\$ .75 2.61 17.64 .58 6.95 8.60 100.00 46.20 120.04 24.00 1.10 1.77 298.32 4.51 25.47 6.10 123.75 7.61 1,000.00	
<u>Li</u> brar <b>y</b>				
	Gertrude Brumbaugh Sally Lou Tipton Rose Marie Gawlista Hazel Ogle Wesley Sumption LaVerne Spears Roberta Piper Maude Stanley	Librarian Ass't. " Stenographer Mending Shelving " Carding Janitor	147.20 131.40 72.60 13.50 8.40 6.50 10.00 20.15	
	Northwest Hospital Service Plan	Hospital Ins.	1.80	

After due consideration and on motion duly passed, the motion made May 1, 1946 passing the first reading of Ordinance No. 1332 and directing its publication, was rescinded and the number of the ordinance ordered given to the following Ordinance which was read first time and on motioned ordered published.

## ORDINANCE NO. 1332

AN ORDINANCE licensing punchboards and declaring an emergency.

Withholding tax

Periodicals

Supplies

Supplies

Fuel Lights

Telephone

Insurance

Insurance

Books

11

OREGON CITY DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

U. S. National Bank

A. C. McClurg & Co.

Remington Rand Inc.

Superintendent of Documents

The Librarian of Congress

The Pac.Tel. & Tel. Co.

Portland Gen. Elect. Co.

State Ind. Acc. Comm.

O. C. Printing & Stationery Co

Pac. Northwest Bibliographic Center Membership

The Macmillan Co.

F. W. Faxon Co. R. R. Bowker Co.

United Oil Co.

Alden E. Miller

r,

J. K. Gill Co.

Section 1. It shall be unlawful for any person, co-partnership, or corporation within the City of Oregon City to have, operate, lease, place, or permit to be operated or used or to have in his possession any punchboard without first paying a license fee as provided herein.

Section 2. The license fee for each board shall be one hundred times the unit of play or cost per punch, and said license shall not be transferable.

Section 3. It shall be unlawful for any person under the age of 21 years to punch, operate or use or have in his possession any punchboard

or for anyone to permit any person under 21 years of age to punch or operate a punchboard.

Section 4. All punchboards shall be presented to the City Recorder and the license fee paid before circulation or use, and the City Recorder shall thereupon duly license the same and affix the necessary sticker or stamp and only legal punchboards, commonly referred to as "question and answer" punchboards, wherein mental skill is required to answer questions, are permitted.

Section 5. All illegal punchboards and punchboards not operated under a license herein shall be seized by the Chief of Police.

Section 6. All ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 7. Any person violating any of the provisions of this ordinance shall, upon conviction thereof, be punished by a fine not exceeding \$300.00 or by imprisonment in the City Jail for a period not exceeding ninety (90) days, or by both such fine and imprisonment.

Section 8. Inasmuch as this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health, peace and safety of the City of Oregon City, in this: That there are a number of unlicensed punchboards being operated in the City of Oregon City which require immediate regulation, therefore an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the City Commission and approval by the Mayor.

Read first time and ordered published at a special meeting of the City Commission held on the 9th day of May, 1946, and to come up for second reading and final passage at a special meeting of the City Commission to be held on the 20th day of May, 1946, at the hour of 1:00 o'clock p.m.

MARY E. BRADY City Recorder.

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned.

Mary E. Brady City/Recorder.

Oregon City, Oregon, May 20, 1946

### SPECIAL MEETING:

The City Commission met in special session on the above date in the office of the City Manager at 1:00 o'clock p.m.

Roll call showed the following present:

Raymond Caufield, and W.G.H. Krueger, Commissioners George Woodward, Mayor J.L. Franzen, City Manager

The purpose of the meeting was first, to canvas the votes cast at the election held on the 17th for the annexation of additional territory to Oregon City; and second, Ordinance No. 1333 was read first time and on motion ordered published.

## ORDINANCE NO. 1333

An Ordinance providing parking space for commercial vehicles by use of delivery service permit cards, and providing for the application and issuance thereof upon payment of the fee therefor, and providing for the display of said permit or card, and providing a penalty.

OREGON CITY DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Upon the receipt of the proper application the City Recorder is hereby authorized to issue service or delivery permits and vehicle identification cards to firms, corporations, or businesses regularly using vehicles for the delivery of service or the delivery or pickup of merchandise. Such vehicle indentification cards shall be issued for a specific motor vehicle in the manner hereinafter provided.

Section 2. Any person, firm, corporation, or business owning or